

Seminole County 2020 Census Complete Count Committee



Meeting Agenda

City of Winter Springs
City Hall-Commission Chambers
1126 East SR 434, Winter Springs Florida
Tuesday, February 18, 2020
6:45 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Minutes</u>
Pledge of Allegiance	6:45 p.m.
Welcome	1
Approval of January 21, 2020 Meeting Minutes	1
Responding to the 2020 Census-March 2020	5
Chairman's Report	5
Subcommittee Meetings and Reports on Activities	35
Committee Coordinator Report	2
Strategy for Reaching Trusted Voices	20
Census Awareness Day in Seminole County	10
Other Business	1
Adjourn	8:00 p.m.

Notice: Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the Human Resources ADA Coordinator 48 hours in advance of the meeting at 407-665-7940. Additional information regarding the Seminole County Complete Count Committee and the role of Seminole County in the 2020 Census is available at www.seminolecountyfl.gov; by phone at 407-665-7332; on the web at census@seminolecountyfl.gov; or FAX at 407-665-7385.

One or more members of the U.S. Census Bureau, and one or more elected official may be in attendance at this meeting. The Complete Count Committee will remain active through July 31, 2020. Committee meetings are open to the public. The next meeting of the Committee is Tuesday, March 24, 2020, at the City of Altamonte Springs.